Form PTO-1595 RE(
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): FORTH TOOL & VALVE LIMITED	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HAVENUP (2) LIMITED
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viewfield Industrial Estate
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Glenrothes, Fife Country: Scotland Zip: KY6 2RU
Execution Date: January 8, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,350,327 A B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Enclosed
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Pratt, Reg. No. 29,476 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.	

06/15/2004 NGETACHE 00000196 6350327

01 FC:8021

1736120

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0135



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 53411

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HAVENUP (2) LIMITED (originally called FORTH TOOL & GAUGE LIMITED, changed its name on 18th February 1983 to FORTH TOOL & VALVE LIMITED, which was changed on 8th January 2002 to HAVENUP (2) LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 20th June 1973.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 24th April 2003

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

JULIETTE BURTON

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record ——

PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0136